Amendment to Services Agreement
Between
FSH Communications and Pierce County Sheriff’s Department

WHEREAS; FSH Communications, LLC (“Contractor”) and the Pierce County (“County”)y
entered into a Services Agreement (Contract No. 52872) on or around September 13, 2006;

WHEREAS,; County and Contractor desire under the terms of this agreement (“Amendment”) to

amend the terms of the Services Agreement as follows:

NOW THEREFORE; gﬁ/
1.  This Amendment shall be effective this dﬁ/ day in December 2008;

2. The expiration date under the Services Agreement shall be extended April 30, 2011.

3. The compensation paid to the County in the form a a commission shall increase to forty-eight and
one-half percent (48.5%) for local and Intral ATA calls. The increased commission rate shall apply
retroactive to September 1, 2008. The comimission rate for long distance or InterLATA calls, will remain
at fifty percent (50%).

4. Contractor will pay for a new work station, with the necessary software, to be placed at the
sergeant’s desk in the jail within thirty (30) days of signature of this Amendment.

5.  The technician’s hours will reduced by ten (10} hours per week (30 to 20} within thirty (30) days of
signature of the amendment,

6.  The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions under the Services Agreement shall remain in

effect. To the extent of any ambiguity or conflict between the terms of the Services Agreement and this
Amendment, the Parties agree that the terms of this Amendment shall contol,

Signature page to follow



CONTRACT SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement this

CONTRACTOR:

Mj"”’b 1=y

Contractor Signature - Date

Vi/iCe pres) perrT K SEAELA 1964
Title of Signatory Authorized by Firm Bylaws

Name: S‘I’ﬁd £in Lﬂfjlﬁﬁmj

UBI No. L0 A3 US U

Address: NI ﬂ_l ISH, (_M“ S‘ILC {00
Phornix ., AZ &p1975Y

Mailing

Address:

Contact Name: «.‘ﬂ anni f'bblﬁ £ C]

Phone: Lc:)(/@ {2 (lt[ ¥

Fax: {Q[)[aﬁ VY -L3Y8

Contract# 52872
day of 2008.
PIERCE COUNTY:
Approved As to Legal Form Only:

( ) C@ h-24-0%
Prosecut@ttomey Date
Recommended:

2O~
Budget and Finance Date
Approved:
: ,Department Director Date
(less than $250,000)
County Executive (over $250,000) Date



